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When calling the office to RSVP, please let the MVAH office know if you will need a ride. Reminders and
links for Zoom events will be sent out prior to each event. All RSVPs should be directed to the office at 703-
303-4060 or by email to info@mountvernonathome.org. Please carpool when possible.

Thursday, July 4: Happy Independence Day! Our office will be closed in observance of this holiday.

Friday, July 5: Walking Group. Meet at 9:30 am at Fort Hunt Park Picnic/Parking Lot A. Weather per-
mitting.

Monday, July 8: Program Committee Meeting. Hosted by Kathi Hanrahan by Zoom at 2:00 pm.
Tuesday, July 9: Group Lunch. Meet at The Haven at 11:30 am. RSVP to our office.

Wednesday, July 10: Movie Group. Hosted by Kathi Hanrahan by Zoom at 2:00 pm. Assigned movies are
Dark Waters (2019, Netflix) and Nyad (2023, Netflix). Note the date and time change.

Friday, July 12: Walking Group. Meet at Fort Hunt Park at 9:30 am, Picnic/Parking Area A. Weather
permitting.

Saturday, July 13: Timely Topics. 11:00 am by Zoom. Virginia Hodgkinson is the current events discus-
sion facilitator and Paula Lettice is the Zoom host.

Wednesday, July 17: Lunch & Movie. At Paul Spring Retirement Community. Lunch begins at 12:00
noon, followed the movie The Boys in the Boat. RSVP to the MVAH office.

Wednesday, July 17: Card Playing Group. 4:00 pm—7:00 pm at Michele Calhoun’s home. RSVP to the
MVAH office.

Friday, July 19: Walking Group. Meet at 9:30 am at Fort Hunt Park Picnic/Parking Lot A. Weather per-
mitting.

Tuesday, July 23: Book Group. Hosted by Laurie Tracy by Zoom at 3:00 pm. RSVP to
tracylauri@aol.com.

Tuesday, July 24: Timely Topics. 4:00 pm by Zoom. Virginia Hodgkinson is the current events discussion
facilitator and Paula Lettice is the Zoom host.

Friday, July 26: Walking Group. 9:30 New location for the last Friday of the month: Huntley Meadows
Park, Cedar Trail. Meet in the parking lot at the Lockheed Blvd. entrance. Weather permitting.

Friday, July 26: Member Coffee. 10:00 am at Mount Vernon Country Club. Bring a friend, neighbor or
family member. RSVP to the MVAH office.
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